## **2015 International Fuel Gas Code Amendments**

The following sections of the International Fuel Gas Code are hereby amended or deleted as follows:

- (1) All Recommended Amendments to the 2015 International Fuel Gas Code promulgated by the North Central Texas Council of Governments are specifically adopted and shall be maintained in the Office of the City Clerk.
- (2) Section [A] 101.1 **Title.,** is amended to read as follows: These regulations shall be known as the Fuel Gas Code of the City of Stephenville, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "this code."
- (3) Section [A] 104.6 **Notices and orders.,** is amended to read as follows: The building official, or his duly designated deputy officials shall have authority to issue citations, notices or orders to ensure compliance with this code.
- (4) Section [A] 108.4 Violation Penalties., is deleted.
- (5) Sections [A] 109.2, [A] 109.2.1, [A] 109.2.2, [A] 109.2.3, [A] 109.2.4, [A] 109.2.5, [A] 109.2.6, [A] [A] 109.3, [A] 109.4, [A] 109.4.1, [A] 109.5, [A] 109.6, [A] 109.6.1, [A] 109.6.2, and [A] 109.7 are deleted.